
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 20-0722 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract - Report of
CM

Passed

File created: In control:9/17/2020 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2020 9/22/2020

Title: (CD 7 and City of River Oaks) Authorize Execution of Amendment Number 1 to an Advance Funding
Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation for the Meandering Road - LT JG Barnett
Road Project, Adopt a Resolution Authorizing Execution of an Advance Funding Agreement with the
Texas Department of Transportation in the Amount of $22,539,828.00 with Federal Participation in the
Amount of $18,284,010.00, State Participation in the Amount of $782,855.00, and Local Participation
in the amount of $3,472,963.00 Using Transportation Development Credits for the Meandering Road –
LT JG Barnett Road Project, Authorize Acceptance of Federal Funds in the Amount of $18,284,010.00
from the Texas Department of Transportation, Authorize Execution of an Interlocal Agreement with the
City of River Oaks, Texas for the Meandering Road-LT JG Barnett Road Project in River Oaks and
Adopt Appropriation Ordinance

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 20-0722, 2. Meandering Road Project Map_rev1.pdf, 3. DOC-100873-20200817-ART
MeanderingAFAResolution.pdf, 4. 20MEANDERING ROAD AFA & ILA_31001_AO20.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL9/22/2020 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

