
TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT CREDIT (TDC) FY 2020 AND FY 2021 AGREEMENT
PROJECT LIST

CITY OF FORT WORTH

ATTACHMENT 1

TIP CODE CSJ PROJECT DESCRIPTION
 FEDERAL 
FUNDING 
AMOUNT 

TDC 
AMOUNT AWARD DATE

11684.2 0081-12-053

IH 35W AUTOMATED VEHICLE (AV) TRUCKPORT; ALLIANCE - 
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SH 170 AND IH 35W; PILOT PROJECT TO 
DEVELOP AND BUILD AUTOMATED FREIGHT FACILITY TO 
COLLECT/DISTRIBUTE FREIGHT AND TEST AUTOMATED TRUCK 
TECHNOLOGY TO IMPROVE AV USES IN FREIGHT/SUPPLY 
CHAIN/LOGISTICS

$4,797,578 959,516 JULY 8, 2021

21054 0902-90-227
BOMBER SPUR TRAIL FROM CALMONT AVE TO US 377; CONSTRUCT 
SHARED USE PATH INCLUDING PEDESTRIAN CROSSING OVER CAMP 
BOWIE BLVD AND US 377

$4,000,000 800,000 APRIL 8, 2021

21033 0902-90-223

EAST ROSEDALE BOUNDED BY ROSEDALE ON THE NORTH, LIBERTY 
STREET ON THE EAST, POLLARD-SMITH ON THE SOUTH, AND AMANDA 
AVE ON THE WEST; CONDUCT PLANNING STUDY TO DETERMINE 
PARCEL LOCATION AND TRANSIT DEMAND; DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT 
TRANSIT BUS CENTER NEAR NEW ENVISION CENTER AND STOP SIX

$1,000,000 200,000 NOVEMBER 12, 
2020

14091.2 0902-90-030
BUTLER HOUSING PROJECT BOUNDED BY IH 35W, IH 30, AND US 287; 
IMPROVE ROADWAY ACCESSIBILITY TO FORMER BUTLER PLACE 
HISTORIC DISTRICT

$10,000,000 2,000,000 NOVEMBER 12, 
2020

40072.1 0902-90-195

ON EAST FIRST ST FROM EAST FOURTH STREET TO HALTOM ROAD; 
CONSTRUCT NEW SEPARATED BICYCLE LANES AND INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS, BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNALIZATION, AND 
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC COUNTERS ALONG EAST FIRST ST

$1,129,100 225,820 SEPTEMBER 10, 
2020

40072.2 0902-90-196

ON EAST FOURTH STREET FROM IH 35W TO EAST FIRST STREET; 
CONSTRUCT NEW SEPARATED BICYCLE LANES AND INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS, BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNALIZATION, AND 
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC COUNTERS ALONG EAST FOURTH ST

$1,202,900 240,580 SEPTEMBER 10, 
2020

14054 0902-90-148
HORNE STREET FROM VICKERY BLVD. TO CAMP BOWIE BLVD; WIDEN 
FROM 2 TO 3 LANES WITH BICYCLE LANES, PEDESTRIAN/SIDEWALK 
IMPROVEMENTS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS

$1,160,230 232,046 JUNE 11, 2020

14055 0902-90-169

UNIVERSITY DRIVE FROM TRAIL DRIVE TO ROSEDALE BRIDGE; 
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING NEW AND WIDENED 
SIDEWALKS, CROSSWALKS, WAYFINDING SIGNAGE, AND TRAFFIC 
SIGNALS

$484,485 96,897 JUNE 11, 2020

25013 0902-90-172, 
0902-90-046

MEANDERING ROAD FROM SH 183 TO ANAHUAC AVE; LTJG BARNETT 
FROM MEANDERING ROAD TO NASJRB EAST GATE; RECONSTRUCT 
MEANDERING ROAD FROM 4 TO 3 LANES, REALIGN INTERSECTION AT 
ROBERTS CUT OFF, CONSTRUCT INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT 
YALE ST AND LTJG BARNETT, ADD SIDEWALKS AND SIDEPATHS 
WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS AND BIKE LANES ON LT JG BARNETT

$18,284,010 3,656,802 APRIL 9, 2020;
MAY 10, 2018

$42,058,303 8,411,661


